
Khagrachari Pourashava 
Khagrachari Hill District 

 

Memo No: khag.poura/Engr.dept/2016/54             Date: 29/09/2016 
 

Corrigendum- e-Tender notice no- 01/2016-2017 
 

e-Tender is invited in the Nation e-GP system portal (http//www.cprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of the 
following works. Details are given below. 

 

SL 
No 

Description of works & package no. Tender last selling 
(Date & Time) 

Tender closing 
(Date & Time) 

Tender opening 
(Date & Time) 

1 Improvement/Rehabilitation of 4916m roads and 
construction of 3495m RCC drains in different places 
of khagrachari pourashava in khagrachari District. 
Package no: UGIIP-III-2/KHAG/UT+DR/01/2016 

02-11-2016 
16:00 PM 

03-11-2016 
13:00 PM 

03-11-2016 
13:30 PM 

2 Improvement/Rehabilitation of 3130m roads and 
construction of 2270m RCC drains in different places 
of khagrachari pourashava in khagrachari District. 
Package no: UGIIP-III-2/KHAG/UT+DR/02/2016 

02-11-2016 
16:00 PM 

03-11-2016 
13:30 PM 

03-11-2016 
14:00 PM 

3 Improvement/Rehabilitation & Widening of 6128m 
roads and construction of 3000m RCC drains in 
different places of khagrachari pourashava in 
khagrachari District. Package no: UGIIP-III-
2/KHAG/UT+DR/03/2016 

02-11-2016 
16:00 PM 

03-11-2016 
14:00 PM 

03-11-2016 
14:30 PM 

 This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard 
copies will be accepted.  

 To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http//www.cprocure.gov.bd) is required. 

 The fees for the downloading the e-Tender documents from the National e-GP system portal have to be deposited 
online through any registered banks branches up to 03-11-2016. 

 Further information and guide lines are available in the National e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk 
(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd)  

         ¯̂vÿwiZ 
(Dillp Kumar Biswas) 
Executive Engineer 

Khagrachari Pourashava 
E-mail: khagracharipoura@gmail.com 

Memo No: khag.poura/Engr.dept/2016/54(17)      Date: 29/09/2016 
Copy forwarded for information and circulation to: 

1. DG, CPTU, IMED, He is requested to Publish the e-Tender Notice of the CPTU Website. 
2. Superintendent Engineer, (Urban Management) RDEC Bhaban, LGED, Dhaka-1207. 
3. Superintendent Engineer, LGED, Chittagong Region, Chittagong. 
4. The Project Director, UGIIP-III, Level-12, LGED Bhaban, Agargoan, Sher-e Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
5. The Deputy Commissioner, District- Khagrachari. 
6. The Mayor, Khagrachari Pourashava. 
7. The Superintendent of Police, Distict- Khagrachari. 
8. The Executive Engineer, LGED/R&H/WDB/DPHE, Distict- Khagrachari. 
9. The Upazila Engineer LGED, Khagrachari Sadar, Distict- Khagrachari. 
10. Team Leader, M&S Consultants, UGIIP-III, Level-12, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon Sher-e Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
11. The Editor, Dhaka Tribune, F.R Tower 8/c Panthapath Shukrabad, Dhaka-1207- Please Publish the e-Tender Notice 

one time on or before 03-10-2016. 
12. The Editor, The Daily Naya Diganta, 167/2-E, Inner circular road Motijheel, Dhaka-1000- Please Publish the e-Tender 

Notice one time on or before 03-10-2016. 
13. Published www.lged.gov.bd 
14. Notice Board (All) & Published Khagrachari Pourashava.  
15. website-khagracharipourashava.gov.bd & web portal- www.paurainfo.gov.bd 

 ¯̂vÿwiZ 
(Dillp Kumar Biswas) 
Executive Engineer 

Khagrachari Pourashava 

mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
mailto:khagracharipoura@gmail.com

